 SN65HVD75
  Transceiver
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — March 2023
www.fulihao.com  1
3.3-V Supply RS-485
1. Description
• 3.0V~5.5V Wide Power Range, Half-Duplex
• ESD protection for RS-485 I/O pins ±15kV HBM

protection, current-limiting protection, over-voltage
protection, etc.
3. Ordering Information
Type Number Package Type Packing Notes
SN65HVD75D SOP-8 Tape & Reel
SN65HVD75N DIP-8 Tube
SN65HVD75DGK MSOP-8 Tape & Reel
SN65HVD75DRB DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel
Note: If the physical information is inconsistent with the ordering information, please refer to the actual product.
4. Pin Configuration and Block Diagram
5. Pin Description
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION